GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3525
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2014

PERIMETER INTRUSION DETECTION SYSTEM AT IGI AIRPORT
Venkatesh Babu Shri T.G.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Perimeter Intrusion Detection System installed at Indira Gandhi International Airport is not functioning properly;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Airports Authority of India has taken any steps to fix the problem; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri G.M. Siddeshwara)

(a): No, Madam. In adherence to the directives laid down by Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS), perimeter Intrusion Detection System (PIDS) has been installed by the airport operator at Indira Gandhi International Airport (IGIA), New Delhi. The equipment is functioning properly.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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